

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.10604 of 2023

Rina Rout

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.N. Kar, Advocate.

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. G.R. Mohapatra,
Additional Standing Counsel.

**CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI**

ORDER

17.04.2023

Order No.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement.
2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the State.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this Court vide its order dated 06.07.2018 passed in W.P.(C) No.12908 of 2016 directed the opposite parties to complete the suggestion given by the Pollution Control Board and the petitioner to file a representation before the opposite party no.2 after releasing the subsidy. But the same has not yet been complied with.
4. Considering such submission, this Court is of the opinion that the matter requires consideration by this Court.
5. Let notice be issued to the opposite party nos.1,2 & 7.

6. Learned counsel for the State waives of notice on behalf of the opposite party nos.1 & 2. Two extra copies of the brief be served on him within three working days.
7. Requisites for issuance of notice to opposite party no.7 by Registered Post shall be filed within three working days.
8. List this matter on 12th of May, 2023.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge



amit