

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.10604 of 2023

Riua Rout

....

Petitioner

Mr.Surendra Nath Kar, Advocate.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr.C.S.Mishra,AGA

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

12.05.2023

Order No.

02

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file requisites. Accordingly, list this matter on 27th of June,2023.

सत्यमेव जयते

ORISSA

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)

Judge