

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.10604 of 2023

Rina Rout

.... *Petitioner*
Mr. S. N. Kar, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G. R. Mohapatra, A.S.C.

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

Order
No.

ORDER
17.07.2023

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to remove the defects within two weeks from today, failing which the writ petition shall be dismissed without reference to this Bench.
 3. List this matter on 3rd August, 2023.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge

L.B./Sumitra