

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.10604 of 2023

Rina Rout

.... ***Petitioner(s)***

Mr. Surendra Nath Kar, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... ***Opposite Party(s)***

Mr. Ch. Satyajit Mishra, AGA

for O.Ps.1, 2, 4, 5 & 6

Mr. Karunankar Jena, Adv. for O.P.7

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

Order
No.

ORDER
09.10.2023

06. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. The Managing Director, APICOL is directed to file reply as to why the order dated 06.07.2018 passed in W.P.(C) No.12908 of 2016 has not been complied with despite five years have already elapsed in the meantime.
3. List this matter on 18th October, 2023.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge