

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.10604 of 2023

Rina Rout

.... ***Petitioner***

Mr. S. N. Kar, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr.Ch. S. Mishra, A.G.A.

Mr. K. Jena, Adv.

(for O.P.7)

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

24.11.2023

Order

No.

08.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.

2. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.7/APICOL, Bhubaneswar files a memo stating therein that pursuant to the order dated 18.10.2023 passed by this Court, this matter was discussed at the highest level and it was decided to place the matter of Smt. Rina Rout in the next immediate State Level Committee meeting and the decision thereof shall be brought to the notice of this Court.

3. Hence, learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.7 granted one month time for the State Level

Committee which will be conducted in the immediate future.

4. The memo filed by the learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.7 is kept on record.
5. List this matter on 10th January, 2023.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge

Sumitra

