

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.10604 of 2023

Rina Rout

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr. S. N. Kar, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr.Ch. S. Mishra, A.G.A.
Mr. Karunakar Jena, Adv.
(for O.P.7)

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER
13.12.2023

Order

No.

09.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. This matter has been listed today for modification of order dated 24.11.2023 passed by this Court in W.P.(C) No.10604 of 2023 based on the office note.
3. Perused the office note dated 24.11.2023.
4. It appears from the contents of the office note that in the paragraph-5 of the aforesaid order, the date "10th January, 2023" has been wrongly reflected instead of "10th January, 2024".
5. Considering the contents of the office note, it is directed that the words wrongly reflected as "10th

January, 2023” in the paragraph-5 of the aforesaid order be read as “10th January, 2024”.

6. This order shall be read as a part of the original order. All other parts of the original order shall remain unaltered.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge

Sumitra

