

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.10604 of 2023

Rina Rout

.... ***Petitioner(s)***

Mr. Surendra Nath Kar, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... ***Opp. Party(s)***

Mr. Dhananjaya Mund, AGA

for O.Ps.1 to 6

Mr. Karunakar Jena, Adv.

for O.P.7

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

Order

No.

ORDER

10.01.2024

10.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party/APICOL is directed to take instruction in the matter and ensure that the State Level Committee meeting should be convened before 31st January, 2024.
3. List this matter on 1st February, 2024.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)

Judge