



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.10604 of 2023

Rina Rout

....

Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surendra Nath Kar, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Party(s)

Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC

Mr. Karunakar Jena, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

Order

No.

ORDER

16.08.2024

14. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter on 28th August, 2024 under the heading "For Orders".

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge